DDTC(R1-ONLY SERIES) CA
Document number: DS30331 Rev. 9 - 2
1 of 5
November 2013
© Diodes Incorporated
DDTC(R1-ONLY SERIES) CA
NPN PRE-BIASED SMALL SIGNAL SURFACE MOUNT TRANSISTOR

MIL-STD-202, Method 208
 Weight: 0.008 grams (approximate)
Ordering Information (Notes 4 & 5)
Product Compliance Marking Reel size (inches) Tape width (mm) Quantity per reel
DDTC113TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N01 7 8 3,000
DDTC123TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N03 7 8 3,000
DDTC143TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N07 7 8 3,000
DDTC143TCAQ-7-F Automotive N07 7 8 3,000
DDTC143TCAQ-13-F Automotive N07 13 8 10,000
DDTC114TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N12 7 8 3,000
DDTC124TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N16 7 8 3,000
DDTC144TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N19 7 8 3,000
DDTC115TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N23 7 8 3,000
DDTC125TCA-7-F AEC-Q101 N25 7 8 3,000
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
     and Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and